

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19171/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2008 in WA No. 786/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEAN, T.NADU VETERINARY COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.ANANDAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the respondent No.1 has been regularised with effect from
12.05.2006, issue notice restricted to the direction for retrospective
regularisation.

Interim stay of the direction relating to retrospective
regularisation.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER